1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

02/27/19 REVISOR ACS/NB 19-4099

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-FIRST SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: SENJEM)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/07/2019 686 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Human Services Reform Finance and Policy

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2058

relating to human services; appropriating money for mental health mobile crisis

services in southeast Minnesota.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; MOBILE CRISIS PROGRAM.

$415,000 in fiscal year 2020 and $415,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated from the

general fund to the commissioner of human services for a grant to Olmsted County, under

Minnesota Statutes, section 245.4661, to fund the administration of mobile mental health

crisis services provided by the Southeast Mobile Crisis Team. This appropriation is ongoing

and shall be added to the base.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

