ACS/NB

19-4099

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-FIRST SESSION

S.F. No. 2058

(SENATE AUTH	IORS: SENJ	EM)
DATE 03/07/2019	D-PG 686	OFFICIAL STATUS Introduction and first reading Referred to Human Services Reform Finance and Policy

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to human services; appropriating money for mental health mobile crisis services in southeast Minnesota.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; MOBILE CRISIS PROGRAM.
1.6	\$415,000 in fiscal year 2020 and \$415,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated from the
1.7	general fund to the commissioner of human services for a grant to Olmsted County, under
1.8	Minnesota Statutes, section 245.4661, to fund the administration of mobile mental health
1.9	crisis services provided by the Southeast Mobile Crisis Team. This appropriation is ongoing
1.10	and shall be added to the base.